Parnumaa MV kergejoustikus 2015
06.06.2015, Kilingi-Nomme

Punktid
M 100m jooks
1 Erik Kaljaspolik 31.08.1995 Audru Spordiselts 11,53 -1.0 11,14 -1.5 12
2 Rait Veesalu 25.03.1994 SK Altius 11,44 -0.8 11,22 -1.5 10
3 Jaagup Retsja 12.03.1994 SK Altius 11,79 -0.8 11,82 -1.5 9
4, Kaspar Arusalu 8.12.1995 SK Altius 12,02 -1.0 11,87 -1.5 8
5. Kristjan Mae 23.08.1996 SK Altius 12,29 -1.0 12,25 -1.5 7
6 Madis Mihklepp 19.08.1996 SK Altius 12,36 -1.0 12,49 -1.5 6
7 Ranel Tasane 19.01.1997 Sk Altius 12,38 -0.8 5
8 Ago Tominga 18.10.1995 SK Saarde 12,66 -0.8 4
9. Tanel Tursk 28.08.1992 SK Saarde 12,77 -0.8 3
10. Kaupo Klemmer 5.03.1997 Tootsi 13,36 -1.0 2
11. Martin Kaelep 21.08.1997 SK Altius 13,61 -0.8 1
M 400m jooks
1 Risto Kaljund 6.08.1989 Paikuse 51,43 12
2. Rauno Kirschbaum 20.06.1989 SK Altius 53,04 10
3. Ranel Tasane 19.01.1997 SK Altius 56,76 9
4 Martin Kaelep 21.08.1997 SK Altius 57,61 8
5 Mehis Mae 24.10.1986 Audru Spordiselts 1.01,27 7
M 1500m jooks
1. Karl Mae 18.01.1994 SK Altius 4.10,02 12
2 Teet Kokk 8.07.1995 Audru Spordiselts 4.14,02 10
3. Robertas Pozela 6.05.1996 Audru Spordiselts 427,01 9
4 Eke Tominga 22.12.1997 SK Saarde 5.10,05 8
M 5000m jooks
1. Mehis Mae 24.10.1986 Audru Spordiselts 17.21,24 12
2. Franko Reinhold 28.07.1997 Niidupargi KJIK 17.24,15 10
3. Martin Tarkpea 14.06.1982 Parnu 18.04,62 9
4, Tauno Danilov 10.10.1999 Audru Spordiselts 18.29,54 8
5. Taavi Valter Taveter 06.08.1997 Joulu SK 18.52,27 7
Vahur Mae 9.07.1998 Audru Spordiselts DNF

M 4x100m teatejooks
1. SK Altius | 43,40

Jaagup Retsja, Jakob Ristimets, Jarmo Harjakas, Rait Veesalu
2. SK Altius Il 46,34

Madis Mihklepp, Ranel Tasane, Martin Kaelep, Kristjan Mae
3. SK Altius Il 48,32

Marko Kaare, Artur Tuttar, Markus-Lucas Lehemets, Sten Erik Tomingas
4, SK Altius IV 50,53

Mikey P&der, Hans Markus Kalmer, Kristo K&plas, Henri Sai
M korgushiipe
1. Romet Mihkels 10.08.1983 SK Altius 200 12

175 180 185 190 195 200

o o o o o XXO0
2. Silver Parn 8.03.1997 SK Saarde 175 10

150 155 160 165 170 175 180

o o o X0 o XXO0 XXX
3. Madis Mihklepp 19.08.1996 SK Altius 170 9

135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175

o o X0 o X0 o XXO0 X0 XXX



4, Eke Tominga

150 155 160

X0 o o
M kaugushiipe
1. Jarmo Harjakas

X 5,46
2. Kaspar Arusalu

X 5,95
3. Madis Mihklepp

569 -04 6,01
4. Ago Tominga

533 -0.3 5,47
5. Eke Tominga

546 -0.4 5,28
6. Tanel Tursk

X X
M kuulitouge 7,26kg
1. Sander Rits

12,99 13,22 «x
2. Glnter Koovit

11,72 11,77 x
3. Ranel Tasane

8,91 9,31 9,33
4, Tanel Tursk

8,59 8,63 9,04
5. Kaupo Klemmer

8,40 9,06 8,74

M kettaheide 2kg

1.

Ao

Raul Kond
Sander Rits
Romet Mihkels
Glnter Koovit

M odavise 800g

1
2.
3.
4

Mart Roosna
Sander Rits
Kaupo Klemmer
Tanel Tursk

PA 100m jooks

LN AEWDNR

o
= o

Jakob Ristimets
Robert Tnisson
Sander Arusalu

Rait Vaiko

Marko Kaare

Artur Tuttar
Gerhard-Gustav Pikkor
Markus-Lucas Lehemets
Sten-Erik Tomingas
Dan Safonov

Mickey P&der

PA 400m jooks

1.

2
3.
4

Artur Tuttar
Tauno Kase
Sander Arusalu
Ewert Ubaleht

22.12.1997 SK Saarde
165 170
X0 XXX
7.08.1994 SK Altius
-0.3 6,52 -0.3 6,47 -0.2
8.12.1995 SK Altius
-0.2 X 6,18 -04
19.08.1996 SK Altius
-0.4 592 -0.2 599 -0.3
18.10.1995 SK Saarde
-0.4 536 -0.2 5,25 -0.2
22.12.1997 SK Saarde
-0.2 518 0 5,27 -0.5
28.08.1992 SK Saarde
4,31 -03 4,75 -0.2
2.12.1990 Audru Spordiselts
13,50 13,29 13,20
26.04.1976 SK Saarde
11,78 11,60 «x
19.01.1997 SK Altius
8,79 8,82 9,39
28.08.1992 SK Saarde
7,60 9,28 9,30
5.03.1997 Tootsi
8,98 8,63 7,95
13.09.1980 Audru Spordiselts
2.12.1990 Audru Spordiselts
10.08.1983 SK Altius
26.04.1976 SK Saarde
08.12.1982 Sauga
2.12.1990 Audru Spordiselts
5.03.1997 Tootsi
28.08.1992 SK Saarde
7.07.1999 SK Altius
20.06.1998 SK Saarde
14.04.1999 Varbla
2.03.1999 Audru Spordiselts
2.03.1999 SK Altius
18.06.1998 SK Altius
25.02.1998 Niidupargi KJIK
24.09.1998 SK Altius
11.11.1999 SK Altius
9.07.1999 Tootsi
10.11.1999 SK Altius
18.06.1998 SK Altius
4.02.1998 SK Saarde
14.04.1999 Varbla
5.09.1999 SK Saarde

6,82

6,21

6,09

5,40

5,23

4,93

165

-0.2
6,81

-0.2
6,21

-0.4

6,82
-0.2

6,21
-0.2

6,09

-0.4
5,40

-0.4
5,37

-0.4
4,64

5,47
-0.4

5,46
-0.3

4,93
-0.4

13,50

11,78

9,39

9,30

9,06

43,03
41,19
36,08
36,05

53,01
52,69
42,96
28,37

-1.5
-1.8
-1.5
-1.8
-1.8
-1.8
-1.5
-1.8
-1.5
-1.5
-1.5

11,48
11,93
12,41
12,38
12,41
12,51
12,56
12,61
12,99
13,04
14,70

55,73
57,73
58,20
58,70

11,35
12,04
12,34
12,36
12,39
12,56

-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8
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PA 1500m jooks

1. Ewert Ubaleht 5.09.1999 SK Saarde
PA korgushiipe
1. Gerhard-Gustav Pikkor 25.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK
140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175
o o o X0 o o X0 XXX
2. Tauno Kase 4.02.1998 SK Saarde
150 155 160 165 170
o o o o XXX
3. Robert Tnisson 20.06.1998 SK Saarde
155 160 165 170
o o XXO0 XXX
4, Sten-Erik Tomingas 11.11.1999 SK Altius
140 145 150 155
o o o XXX
PA kaugushiipe
1. Jakob Ristimets 7.07.1999 SK Altius
5,75 +0.3 5,59 +0.8 5,13 +0.6 X 6,05
2. Rait Vaiko 2.03.1999 Audru Spordiselts
585 +0.5 589 +0.5 X 6,13 +1.1 5,97
3. Gerhard-Gustav Pikkor 25.02.1998 Niidupargi KJIK
X 5,00 +0.3 5,57 +0.3 5,75 +0.5 5,64
4, Sander Arusalu 14.04.1999 Varbla
5,50 +0.3 550 +1.1 5,70 +0.8 5,50 +0.3 5,55
5. Robert Tnisson 20.06.1998 SK Saarde
524 +1.1 5,00 +0.5 5,40 +0.5 5,66 +0.6 X
6. Markus-Lucas Lehemets  24.09.1998 SK Altius
512 +0.3 5,46 +0.3 X X X
7. Sten Erik Tomingas 11.11.1999 SK Altius
3,60 +1.1 490 +0.8 491 +0.3
8. Tauno Kase 4.02.1998 SK Saarde
4,87 +0.8 4,20 +0.6 X
PA kuulitduge 5kg
1. Toomas Tankler 23.02.1998 Niidupargi KJIK
12,01 «x 12,90 12,65 «x X
2. Romet Leets 27.04.1999 SK Saarde
11,17 12,29 11,99 11,44 12,36 10,91
3. Dan Safonov 9.07.1999 Tootsi
10,00 10,29 11,23 11,22 11,18 11,85
PA kettaheide 1,5kg
1. Vahur Mae 9.07.1998 Audru Spordiselts
2. Romet Leets 27 04.1999 SK Saarde
3. Toomas Tankler 23.02.1998 Niidupargi KJIK
PA odavise 600g
1. Allan Rist 21.09.1998 SK Saarde
2. Vahur Mae 9.07.1998 Audru Spordiselts
3. Romet Leets 27 04.1999 SK Saarde
4, Toomas Tankler 23.02.1998 Niidupargi KJIK
5. Tauno Danilov 10.10.1999 Audru Spordiselts
6. Marko Kaare 2.03.1999 SK Altius
7. Mikey Péder 10.11.1999 SK Altius
8. Sten Erik Tomingas 11.11.1999 SK Altius

5.18,04 12
170 12
165 10
165 9
150 8
6,30 +0.3 12

+0.3 6,30 +0.3
6,13 +1.1 10

+0.3 X
5,75 +0.5 9

+0.5 X
5,70 +0.8 8

+0.3 X
5,66 +0.6 7

5,55 +0.3
5,46 +0.3 6

5,37 +1.1
4,91 +0.3 5
4,87 +0.8 4
12,90 12
12,36 10
11,85 9
31,63 12
27,39 10
0,00 9
54,20 12
52,77 10
46,79 9
39,03 8
38,34 7
34,04 6
28,12 5
24,14 4



PB 100m jooks

1. Henri Sai 4.12.2000 SK Altius
2. Hans Markus Kalmer 1.05.2000 SK Altius
3. Kristo Koplas 20.04.2001 SK Altius
PB 400m jooks
1. Hans Markus Kalmer 1.05.2000 SK Altius
2. Kristo Koplas 20.04.2001 SK Altius
PB korgushiipe
1. Kristo Koplas 20.04.2001 SK Altius
140 145 150 155 160 165
o o o X0 X0 XXX
2. Henri Sai 4.12.2000 SK Altius
140 145 150 155 160
o o X0 X0 XXX
3. Sander Kuningas 4.06.2000 SK Saarde
125 130 135 140 145 150
o o o o o XXX
4, Hans Markus Kalmer 1.05.2000 SK Altius
125 130 135 140 145 150
o X0 o o o XXX
PB kaugushiipe
1. Henri Sai 4.12.2000 SK Altius
5,42 +0.2 X 521 -0.2 5,34 +0.5
2. Hans Markus Kalmer 1.05.2000 SK Altius
517 -0.2 538 -0.4 5,37 +0.2 5,18 -0.4
3. Kristo Koplas 20.04.2001 SK Altius
X 4,80 +0.2 5,23 +0.5 X
PB kuulitouge 4kg
1. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KIK
12,76 x X 13,06 13,62 «x
2. Jaan Endrik Kirsi 18.01.2000 Audru Spordiselts
10,83 10,83 11,73 11,19 11,36 «x
3. Herman Mdlder 16.01.2000 SK Altius
11,02 11,48 11,58 «x 11,35 «x
4, Madis-Markus Lind 29.10.2000 SK Saarde
10,36 10,34 9,93 10,54 10,02 9,78
PB kettaheide 1kg
1. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJIK
2. Jaan Endrik Kirsi 18.01.2000 Audru Spordiselts
3. Herman Mdlder 16.01.2000 SK Altius
PB odavise 500g
1. Jaan Endrik Kirsi 18.01.2000 Audru Spordiselts
2. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJIK
2. Herman Mdlder 16.01.2000 SK Altius
MV | 100m jooks
1. Arvi Tallo 19.01.1972 SK Saarde
MV | kaugushiipe
1. Arvi Tallo 19.01.1972 SK Saarde

4,50 +1.2 4,67 +1.0 4,75

+1.3 4,60 +1.5

5,45

5,13

4,53

12,27 -1.8
12,64 -1.8
12,74 -1.8

58,67
59,45

160

155

145

145

5,50 +0.2

+0.2 5,50

5,38 -0.4
X
5,23 +0.5

-0.2 5,10

13,62

11,73

11,58

10,54

47,96
39,13
37,90

48,92
48,13
31,49

14,03 -0.8

4,75 +1.3

+1.2 X

+0.2

+0.5
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MV | kuulitéuge 6kg
1. Sven Koovit

- 10,67 «x
2. Arvi Tallo

10,01 9,99 9,88

MV | kettaheide 1,5kg
1. Sven Koovit

MV | odavise 700g
1. Sven Koovit
2. Tiit Hartwich
3. Allan Lainet

MV 11 100m jooks
1. Eduard Virkus

MV Il kaugushiipe
1. Avo Kask

02.05.1966
11,11 10,70

19.01.1972
10,20 10,64

02.05.1966

02.05.1966
11.02.1968
27.02.1971

10.06.1952

19.06.1964

SK Saarde
11,22
SK Saarde
10,47

SK Saarde

SK Saarde
Tori
Audru Spordiselts

ind.

Tori

4,80 +0.8 500 +0.5 4,99 +0.4 4,87 +0.1

2. Eduard Virkus

10.06.1952

ind.

3,12 +1.1 3,25 +1.2 3,26 +0.8 3,17 +0.2

MV Il kuulitduge 6kg
1. Avo Kask
10,80
2. Kuro Link
8,77 9,37 X
3. Mihkel Lembit
7,55 8,57 -

10,93 11,41

MV Il kettaheide 1,5kg
1. Mihkel Lembit
2. Avo Kask

MV Il odavise 700g
1. Mihkel Lembit

N 100m jooks

1 Laura-Maria Oja
2. Kristina Tillart

3. Loretta Jurisoo

4 Luise Maria Tallo
5 Kerstin Harjakas

N 4x100m teatejooks
1. SK Altius |

Kerstin Harjakas, Airiin Liisbet Strandson, Carol Annuk, Anete Siman

2. Audru Spordiselts

Laura-Maria Oja, Reili Kaljund, Loretta Jirisoo, Kristina Tillart

3. SK Altius Il

Anne-Mari Peks, Elisa Annamaa, Vanessa Nikitina, Ann Marii Kivikas

4, SK Saarde

19.06.1964
X 11,02
31.08.1963

31.12.1950

31.12.1950
19.06.1964

31.12.1950

29.05.1994
22.04.1996
26.11.1995
31.10.1997
15.07.1996

Tori

11,17
SK Saarde
Niidupargi KJIK

Niidupargi KIK
Tori

Niidupargi KJK

Audru Spordiselts
Audru Spordiselts
Audru Spordiselts
SK Saarde

SK Altius

Epp Lorents, Brith Marii Treial, Evely Olde, Luise Maria Tallo

SK Altius Il

3,34

11,22

10,64

38,87

43,95
36,55
28,24

16,92

5,00 +0.5

X

3,34 +0.7

+0.7 X

11,41

9,37

8,57

32,55
29,24

33,64

12,56
13,19
13,33
13,58
14,62
50,99
51,12
52,41

57,08

DQ

Anneliis Tomson, Martina Ritson, Anett Maria Reinas, Ramona Metsaranta

-0.8

-0.1
-0.1
-0.1
-0.1
-0.1
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N korgushiipe

SK Altius
135 140
o o

Niidupargi KJIK

SK Saarde

Audru Spordiselts

450 -1.2 4,55 -0.5

1. Kerstin Harjakas 15.07.1996
110 115 120 125 130

2. Ave Bombul 21.12.1996
120 125 130 135
o o o XXX

3. Luise Maria Tallo 31.10.1997
110
o

N kaugushiipe

1. Loretta Jurisoo 26.11.1995
4,41 -0.2 X

2. Luise Maria Tallo 31.10.1997
4,44 0O 4,30 -1.0 X

3. Kerstin Harjakas 15.07.1996
3,90 -0.3 3,81 -1.0 - -

N kuulitduge 4kg

1. Lisete Liivrand 3.07.1995
13,22 13,73 13,85 13,78 «x

2. Loretta Jurisoo 26.11.1995
10,17 9,85 9,88 X 9,51

3. Luise Maria Tallo 31.10.1997
9,02 9,57 9,79 9,66 9,54

4, Ave Bombul 21.12.1996
7,27 7,00 7,29 7,76 6,97

N kettaheide 1kg

1. Lisete Liivrand 3.07.1995

2. Koidu Killing 27.10.1991

3. Ave Bombul 21.12.1996

N odavise 600g

1. Koidu Killing 27.10.1991

2. Ave Bombul 21.12.1996

3. Luise Maria Tallo 31.10.1997

TA 100m jooks

1. Anete Siman 2.03.1999

2. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999

3. Carol Annuk 19.11.1999

4, Ingrid Viilo 24.07.1998

5. Daily Raudsepp 12.11.1999

TA 1500m jooks

1. Piret Mae 5.10.1999

TA korgushiipe

1. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999
140 145 150 155 160
o o o o o

2. Anete Siman 2.03.1999
110 115 120

o o

3. Carol Annuk 19.11.1999

110 115

o o

SK Saarde
438 -0.1
SK Altius

Audru Spordiselts
X

Audru Spordiselts
9,64

SK Saarde
9,40

Niidupargi KJIK
7,52

Audru Spordiselts
Audru Spordiselts
Niidupargi KIK

Audru Spordiselts
Niidupargi KJK
SK Saarde

SK Altius

SK Altius

SK Altius

Audru Spordiselts
Tootsi

Audru Spordiselts

SK Altius
165
XXX

SK Altius

SK Altius

145

4,84

4,43

145
150
XXX

130

110

4,84 -0.1

-0.1 4,52 -0.2
4,64 0

-0.2 464 0
3,90 -0.3

13,85

10,17

9,79

7,76

44,74
26,68
22,39

33,79
31,77
25,60

12,99 -0.8
13,29 -0.8
13,36 -0.8
13,97 -0.8
16,45 -0.8

6.29,57

160

120

115
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TA kaugushiipe

1. Anete Siman 2.03.1999 SK Altius
4,77 -0.3 5,04 -0.1 4,80 -0.2 X
2. Carol Annuk 19.11.1999 SK Altius
457 -0.1 490 0,0 489 0,0 465 -0.1
3. Ingrid Viilo 24.07.1998 Audru Spordiselts
4,27 -0.1 X 4,50 -0.2 X
4, Daily Raudsepp 12.11.1999 Tootsi
3,56 0,0 3,51 0,0 3,53 -0.1 3,51 -0.1
TA kuulitouge 3kg
1. Mari LutSihhin 31.07.1998 Niidupargi KIK
10,97 11,15 11,62 11,23 11,62 x
2. Anete Siman 2.03.1999 SK Altius
9,83 9,63 11,00 10,55 10,71 10,80
3. Airiin Liisbet Strandson 17.06.1999 SK Altius
10,46 9,91 10,15 9,53 10,25 10,14
4, Pille-Riin Oja 7.06.1998 SK Saarde
9,71 X 10,27 9,75 8,72 9,51
5. Daily Raudsepp 12.11.1999 Tootsi
7,76 7,44 5,70 7,30 7,29 7,16
TA kettaheide 1kg
1. Mari LutSihhin 31.07.1998 Niidupargi KJIK
TA odavise 500g
1. Mari LutSihhin 31.07.1998 Niidupargi KJK
2. Anete Siman 2.03.1999 SK Altius
3. Piret Mae 5.10.1999 Audru Spordiselts
TB 100m jooks
1. Karoli Kaart 10.11.2000 Tootsi
2. Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.2002 SK Altius
3. Elisa Annamaa 7.04.2002 SK Altius
4, Vanessa Nikitina 3.01.2002 SK Altius
5. Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi
6. Ramona Eliis Aleksandra Metsaranta 22.07.2001  SK Altius
7. Jaqulene Vark 15.02.2001 SK Altius
8. Anne-Mari Peks 24.01.2001 SK Altius
9. Martina Ritson 15.06.2000 SK Altius
10.  Kart Vélja 2.10.2000 SK Saarde
11. Anett Maria Reinas 4.09.2001 SK Altius
12.  Anna Maria Pajuste 12.07.2000 Sindi
13.  Anneliis Tomson 8.06.2000 SK Altius
TB 400m jooks
1. Ann Marii Kivikas 12.08.2002 SK Altius
2. Ramona Eliis Aleksandra Metsdranta 22.07.2001  SK Altius
3. Margit Viies 26.06.2000 Sindi
4, Anna Maria Pajuste 12.07.2000 Sindi
5. Gelli Lainet 31.03.2000 Audru Spordiselts
TB 1500m jooks
1. Laura Kallas 27.05.2004 Audru Spordiselts
2. Gelli Lainet 31.03.2000 Audru Spordiselts
3. Anna Maria Pajuste 12.07.2000 Sindi
4, Grete Hartwich 11.12.2000 Tori

5,24

4,54

4,63

3,17

5,24
0,0

4,90
-0.3

4,87
-0.4

3,56
-0.2

11,62

11,00

10,46

10,27

7,76

33,42

30,60
28,11
27,39

12,99
13,21
13,48
13,88
14,06
14,02
14,16
14,57
14,61
14,70
14,72
14,93
15,05

1.02,61
1.08,46
1.13,95
1.19,27
1.21,74

6.18,23
6.41,53
7.31,92
7.48,24

0,0
5,01
0,0

4,69

-0.2

4,87

0,0
3,30

-0.5
-0.4
-0.5
-0.5
-1.2
-0.4
-0.4
-0.4
-1.2
-1.2
-0.5
-1.2
-1.2

-0.6

-0.3

-0.2

-0.1

12,96
13,10
13,31
13,81
14,07
14,10

-0.5
-0.5
-0.5
-0.5
-0.5
-0.5
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TB korgushiipe

1.

Elisa Annamaa

135 140 145

o o o
Cleer PGldsaar

130 135 140

o o o
Vanessa Nikitina

125 130 135

o o o
Anne-Mari Peks

125 130 135

o o o
Margit Viies
130 135 140
o] X0 X0

TB kaugushiipe

1. Karoli Kaart

4,49 -0.4 4,67
2. Vanessa Nikitina

4,72 -0.1 4,71
3. Elisa Annamaa

463 0 4,54
4. Emely Karhu

4,39 -0.1 4,16
5. Margit Viies

4,19 -0.2 4,15
6. Jaqulene Vark

3,99 -0.3 3,95
7. Anna Maria Pajuste

391 -0.1 3,97
8. Katlin Randla

994 0 3,37
9. Anneliis Tomson

360 0 3,34
10. Martina Ritson

3,90 -0.1 3,42
11. Triinu Saar

2,56 -0.2 2,43
TB kuulitduge 3kg
1. Emely Karhu

12,72 - -
2. Margit Viies

9,56 9,22 9,43
3. Gettlin Remmelgas

8,36 8,62 8,33
4. Anett Maria Reinas

7,70 8,57 7,84
5. Grete Hartwich

7,78 8,09 8,10
6. Anna Maria Pajuste

6,64 6,59 7,06

TB kettaheide 0,75kg

1.
2.
3.

Emely Karhu
Cleer Poldsaar
Gettlin Remmelgas

7.04.2002 SK Altius
150 155 160 165
o o o XXX
24.04.2001 Niidupargi KIK
145 150 155 160
o o] X0 XXX
3.01.2002 SK Altius
140 145 150 155
o o X0 XXO0
24.01.2001 SK Altius
140 145
X0 XXX
26.06.2000 Sindi
145
XXX
10.11.2000 Tootsi
0 4,68 -0.2 3,80 -0.2
3.01.2002 SK Altius
0 433 -0.1 4,75 -0.2
7.04.2002 SK Altius
-0.2 450 -0.1 4,70 -0.1
11.10.2001 Niidupargi KIK
-0.3 439 0 449 0
26.06.2000 Sindi
-0.2 431 -0.2 X
15.02.2001 SK Altius
-0.1 401 -0.2 4,19 -0.1
12.07.2000 Sindi
0 3,86 -0.3
7.10.2000 SK Altius
-0.1 X
8.06.2000 SK Altius
-0.3 3,91 -0.1
15.06.2000 SK Altius
-0.3 X
28.02.2002 SK Saarde
-0.1 -
11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJIK
26.06.2000 Sindi
9,72 9,42 9,22
1.11.2002 Niidupargi KIK
8,17 7,86 -
4.09.2001 SK Altius
8,10 7,79 7,93
11.12.2000 Tori
8,17 7,90 8,56
12.07.2000 Sindi
7,42 6,57 6,97
11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJIK
24.04.2001 Niidupargi KJIK
1.11.2002 Niidupargi KJIK

160

155

155
160
XXX

140

140

4,82
4,76

4,76 -0.1
4,70
4,49
4,31
4,30

430 -03
3,97
3,94
3,91

3,90

2,56

12,72

9,72

8,62

8,57

8,56

7,42

36,59
30,02
22,70

-0.1
4,82
-0.1
4,56
-0.1
4,64
0
4,45
-0.2
4,09
-0.3
3,97

12

10

12

10

12

10

12
10



4. Anna Maria Pajuste
5. Margit Viies
6. Grete Hartwich

TB odavise 400g
Emely Karhu

Gelli Lainet

Grete Hartwich
Gettlin Remmelgas
Anett Maria Reinas
Margit Viies

Katlin Randla

Nouhkrwne

NV | 100m jooks
1. Evely Olde

NV 1 400m jooks
1. Evely Olde

NV | kaugushiipe
1. Evely Olde

4,23 -0.1

NV | odavise 600g
1 Kairi Rist

NV 1l 100m jooks
1. Epp Lorents

NV Il kaugushiipe
1. Epp Lorents
4,48 0,0 X

NV Il kuulitduge 3kg
1. Ene Viigimae
10,32 10,53
2. Aive Vahter
9,45 9,56 9,48
3. Ulva Tallo
8,75 9,00 8,88

11,13

NV Il kettaheide 1kg
1. Ene Viigimae
2. Ulva Tallo

3. Aive Vahter

NV Il odavise 600g
1. Ene Viigimae
2. Ulva Tallo

3. Aive Vahter

Peakohtunik: Priit Neeme
Peasekretar: Kristjan Pahk

12.07.2000
26.06.2000
11.12.2000

11.10.2001
31.03.2000
11.12.2000
1.11.2002
4.09.2001
26.06.2000
7.10.2000

5.09.1972

5.09.1972

5.09.1972

17.11.1972

25.10.1966

25.10.1966
X

12.12.1969
10,70 10,90

11.06.1965
9,80 10,27
3.07.1970
8,88 8,98

12.12.1969
3.07.1970
11.06.1965

12.12.1969
3.07.1970
11.06.1965

Sindi
Sindi
Tori

Niidupargi KJK
Audru Spordiselts
Tori

Niidupargi KJIK

SK Altius

Sindi

SK Altius

SK Saarde

SK Saarde

SK Saarde

4,09 0,0 4,21 -0.1 4,27 -0.2

SK Saarde

SK Saarde

SK Saarde
4,42 -0.2

Sauga SK
10,62
SK Saarde

9,50
SK Saarde
9,16

Sauga SK
SK Saarde
SK Saarde

Sauga SK
SK Saarde
SK Saarde

4,33

22,67
21,71
20,61

42,74
34,42
28,94
27,09
25,30
25,07
22,18

15,06

1.11,81

4,27

20,64

14,62

4,48

-0.1

11,13

10,27

9,16

27,32
25,87
20,54

25,86
22,45
21,38

-0,7

-0.2
X

-0,7

0,0
4,35 0,0

~N

12
10

U O N 0O

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

12
10

12
10



